
a:.ERK's OFFICE

.-IJ;:~
Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Cultural & Recreational Services
For Reading: August 20, 2002

:gate:.

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002- 271

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($17,590) FROM THE
ALASKA STATE COUNCIL ON THE ARTS, THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($37,484) FROM THE ANCHORAGE MUSEUM
ASSOCIATION, EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT
DOLLARS ($18,338) FROM THE ANCHORAGE MUSEUM FOUNDATION, EIGHT
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,000) FROM ANTICIPATED MISCELLANEOUS
REVENUES, AND TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($20,350) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE CY02 MUSEUM OPERATING BUDGET,
AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101), TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND
(231), CULTURAL AND RECREATIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, FOR
OPERATING SUPPORT AT THE ANCHORAGE MUSEUM OF HISTORY AND ART
($101,762).

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. That sums not to exceed SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($17,590) from a grant awarded by the Alaska State
Council on the Arts, THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR
DOLLARS ($37,484) from the Anchorage Museum Association, EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($18,338) from the
Anchorage Museum Foundation, EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,000) from
anticipated miscellaneous revenues, and TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY DOLLARS ($20,350) as a contribution from the 2002 Operating Budget,
Areawide General Fund (101), Cultural and Recreational Services, are appropriated to
the State Categorical Grants Fund (231), Cultural and Recreational Services, for
Museum operating support.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage
and approval

PA~~D- ,4fJE> - ~:ROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this LJ!!: day of
,"-",~s~-~;!J#'--, , 2002.

l('" 2 Chair

ATTEST:

Department of"Appropriation:Anchorage Museum of History and Art - $101,762

AM 758-2002



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. 758-2002

Meeting Date: Auaust. 20.2002

FROM: Mayor

Appropriation of Alaska State Council on the Arts grant and related
donations and revenue in support of the Anchorage Museum of History and
Art ($101,762).

SUBJECT:

The Museum has received a $17,590 grant from the Alaska State Council on the Arts for
operating support. The Anchorage Museum Foundation has pledged $18,338, the
Anchorage Museum Association has pledged $37,484, and there will be program
revenues of $8,000.

Total exhibition costs are $215,262 with the remaining funds made up from a cash
contribution of $20,350 from the CY02 Museum Operating Budget and $113,500 of in-
kind services. The in-kind services supporting this grant will be provided from the
Museum's Operating Budget funds budgeted in 101-5210.

The following funds provide operating support to the Museum for the period of July 1,
2002 through June 30, 2003:

Account Name" - - AmountRevenue Account Number

Alaska State Council on the Arts
Contribution from other funds
Miscellaneous Revenues
Restricted Contributions

$ 17,590
$ 20,350
$ 8,000
$ 55.822
$101,762

231-52312G-9388
231-52312G-9601
231-52312G-9798
231-52312G-9609

TOTAL

AmountExQenditure Account Number Account Name

$ 10,512
$ 40,000
$ 3,000
$ 10,800
$ 1,100
$ 33,000
$ 10
$ 50
$ 130
$ 690
$ 1,570
$ 260
$ 640
$101,762

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
I11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22 I

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31 231-52312G-2201
32 231-52312G-3101
33 231-52312G-3202
34 231-52312G-3303
35 231-52312G-3308
36 231-52312G-3803
37 231-52312G-6022
38 231-52312G-6088
39 231-52312G-6091
40 231-52312G-6095
41 231-52312G-61 03
42 231-52312G-61 05
43 231-52312G-6110
44

Operating Supplies
Professional Services
Postage
Freight, Express, Messenger
Travel Expenses, Per Diem
Printing and Binding
Clerk
IT
OMB
Purchasing
Central Accounting
Financial Processing, AP
FIS

TOTAL
AR 2002-271



Appropriation of Alaska State Council on the Arts Grant
Page 2

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AR NO. ~OO2-271-
APPROPRIATING THE STATE GRANT AND OTHER DONATIONS AND REVENUES.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
.26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Recommended by:Concurrence:
~

-?~---,~:2 ~
~,

/

M. Posey, Director
Cultural and Recreational Services

Fund Certification:Respectfully

231-52312G-9388 $17,590
(Designated Grants)
101-5210-3901
(CY02 Museum Operating Budget)
231-52312G-9798
(Miscellaneous Revenues)
231-52312G-9609
(Restricte

$20,350
George P. Wuerch

Mayor $ 8,000

$55,822

Prepared by:




